
STATE / CHAPTER First Name Last Name Email
ALABAMA
CO of Birmingham David J Smith david.j.smith2717@gmail.com
ALASKA
CO of Alaska Kess Frey kessfrey@gci.net
ARIZONA
CO of Arizona Kathy Kramer-Howe kramerhowe@gmail.com
CALIFORNIA
COSSA (CO of Sacramento/Stockton Area) Janice Boyd jboydcp@gmail.com
COSSA (CO of Sacramento/Stockton Area) Chuck Schaller centercossa@gmail.com
CO of Santa Barbara/Ventura County Brenda Hudson brenda.hudson@cox.net
CO of Santa Barbara/Ventura County Cliff Gilb cliffg4250@gmail.com
CO of San Gabriel Valley Brian O'Neil ddscls@dy-dee.com
CO of San Fernando Valley Pippi Currey pbcurreysd@gmail.com
CO of San Fernando Valley Sr Chris Machado chris_testver@yahoo.com
CO of San Diego Brian Curry brian.curry77@gmail.com
CO of North San Diego Mary Williams kirkmary@cox.net
CO of Orange County/CA Trish Rice pdrice2012@gmail.com
CO of Orange County/CA Jill Yamada jillprays@aol.com
CO of Long Beach Alison Reid privatear331@gmail.com
CO of Central California Everardo Pedraza centeringfriends@gmail.com
CO Oakland East Bay Steve West stvwest40@gmail.com
COLORADO
CO of  Colorado - Snowmass Jenny Adamson adamsonje6@gmail.com
CO of Ft Collins Christine O'Brien Travers mary.christine.obrien@gmail.com
CO of Boulder Joanie Heard joanieheard@me.com
CO of Boulder Eben Carsey ecarsey@comcast.net
CO of Colorado-Denver Melissa O'Neal melissa@centeringprayer.net
CO of Southern CO Mike Smith 4smiths@bresnan.net
CONNECTICUT
CO of Connecticut Mike Smoolca msmoolca@hotmail.com
DISTRICT of COLUMBIA / MARYLAND
CO of Maryland and Washington DC (COMW) Linda Hall lindadagerhall@gmail.com
CO of Maryland and Washington DC (COMW) Richard Hall dh0621@gmail.com



FLORIDA
CO of Tampa Bay Mike Davis mertonmind@gmail.com
CO of Pensacola Doug Heatwole copensacola22@gmail.com
CO of Central Florida Dan Wagner dwagner119@gmail.com
CO of Central Florida Jesse Fox jfox2@stetson.edu
CO of Talahassee Area Joe McCann jmccann@familycafe.net
CO of Southeast Florida Ann Thomas cosefla@gmail.com
GEORGIA
CO of Atlanta Joanna Brunson columbus4x@gmail.com
HAWAII
CO of Hawaii Jean Benfer cohawaii@gmail.com
IDAHO
CO of Idaho Ann Marie Reuter reuterannmarie@yahoo.com
ILLINOIS
CO of Lincoln Land/Springfield Chapter Gerald King geraldking11@comcast.net
CO of Chicago Jack Lloyd jack.lloyd@earthlink.net
CO of Central Illinois Anne Colloton acolloto@gmail.com
CO of the (Mississippi Valley) Carol Mizeur camizuer@gmail.com
INDIANA
CO of Indianapolis Mary Beth Riner mary.riner@gmail.com
CO of Indianapolis Brien Dick briendick@gmail.com
CO of Indiana Chris Haynes chaynes56@gmail.com
IOWA
CO of Northwest Iowa Donna Davis songprayer@gmail.com
CO of the (Mississippi Valley) Carol Mizeur camizuer@gmail.com
CO of Central Iowa Cheri Grauer grauercheri@gmail.com
CO of North East Iowa Bonnie Smith-Davis jericho1sd@ram-jet.com
CO of North East Iowa Luther Thoresen thoresenluther54@gmail.com
KANSAS
CO of Kansas City (MO & KS) Kristina Frank kskris@mac.com
KENTUCKY
CO of Louisville KY Sharon Allen sksallen13@gmail.com
CO of Lexington, KY Janis Carter jcarter2322@gmail.com
CO of Greater Cincinnatti/Northen Kentucky Gina DiGirolamo gi.digi55@gmail.com
CO of Greater Cincinnatti/Northen Kentucky John Orr orrjp@outlook.com



LOUISIANA
MAINE
CO of Portland Maine Darrell Blackwell darrellblackwell357@gmail.com
MASSACHUSETTS
CO of Boston Fr. Bill Sheehan sheomi@aol.com
CO of Boston Nancy Nichols Kearns nancynichols1010@yahoo.com
MARYLAND
CO of Maryland and Washington DC (COMW) Linda Hall lindadagerhall@gmail.com
CO of Maryland and Washington DC (COMW) Richard Hall dh0621@gmail.com
MICHIGAN
CO of West Michigan Tom Kartes t.kartes@comcast.net
MINNESOTA
CO of St Joseph, MN Katherine Howard khoward@csbsju.edu
CO of Northern Minnesota Lezlie Oachs lezlieoachs@gmail.com
CO of Metro Minneapolis & St Paul John Keller jvkeller54@gmail.com
CO of Metro Minneapolis & St Paul Mary Lapham marylapham2@gmail.com
CO of Metro Minneapolis & St Paul Adam Gordon adam.stewart.gordon@gmail.com
MISSOURI
CO of St Louis Susie Matteuzzi Brent susiebrent@me.com
CO of Central Missouri-COCEMO Brenda Rehagen brehagen6@gmail.com
CO of Springfield Barbara DePue democatsx2@gmail.com
CO of Springfield Mary Ellison maryellison@sbcglobal.net
NEBRASKA
CO of Omaha Cathy E Mann Christiansen cathy.c@cox.net
NEVADA
CO of Washoo Valley/Reno-Northern Nevada Therese Coen theresecoen@earthlink.net
NEW JERSEY
CO of New Jersey Eileen McCaffrey-Schuman eileen@eileenmccaffrey.com
NEW MEXICO
CO of New Mexico Denise Tierney conm2016@gmail.com
NEW YORK
CO of Westchester County NY Patty Wolstein paws231@aol.com
CO of Westchester County NY Mamie Balestra mbalestra@att.net
CO of Southern Tier NY George Welch gwelch@tqcp.com
CO of New York City Mary Thompson Jabara marytiebara@gmail.com  



CO of Buffalo Ann Rich teamearthanne@gmail.com
CO of Rochester Cheryl McElhatten silverfox@rochester.rr.com 
NORTH CAROLINA
CO of Western North Carolina (WNC) Wendy Pinzino wpinzino228@yahoo.com
CO of Piedmont NC Deborah Conner deborahconner701@gmail.com
CO of Piedmont NC Rich Little rich7244@icloud.com
CO of Central North Carolina Diane Popalis popalis5@gmail.com 
OHIO
CO of Greater Cincinnatti/Northen Kentucky Gina DiGirolamo gi.digi55@gmail.com
CO of Greater Cincinnatti/Northen Kentucky John Orr orrjp@outlook.com
CO of Northeast Ohio John Fousek jfousek@gmail.com
CO of Columbus Ohio Bob Gorman rbrtgorman@gmail.com
OREGON
CO of Central Oregon Bette Butler butlerbdewitt@gmail.com
CO of Central Oregon Michele McCall michelemccall@comcast.net
CO of  Portland Gini Graham giniwg@gmail.com
CO of  Portland Benneth Husted bhusted@easystreet.net
CO of  Portland Linda Garcia lgarciapdx@gmail.com
PENNSYLVANIA
CO of Greensburg Judith Molter jdmolter@gmail.com
CO of Central PA Phyllis Austin auspa7@msn.com
CO of Central PA Nancy Cord-Baran ncb612@gmail.com
CO of Pittsburgh Victoria Graham victoriaegraham@gmail.com
SOUTH CAROLINA
CO of Greenville Judy Lineback judylineback@charter.net
SOUTH DAKOTA
CO of South Dakota Denny Davis dlynndad@hotmail.com 
CO of South Dakota Irene Chang chang8356@gmail.com
TENNESSEE
CO of West TN - Memphis Pat Pavetto pattiop@bellsouth.net
CO of Middle TN - Nashville Robbie Pinter robbie.pinter@belmont.edu
TEXAS
CO of San Antonio Pat Barnett pat@pjbcontracting.com
CO of San Antonio Ginger Barnett vgbarnett@gmail.com
CO of Heart of Texas Contemplative Outreach Lynne Roy nurselynne56@yahoo.com



CO of Heart of Texas Contemplative Outreach Misty Blahuta mistyblahuta@gmail.com
CO of Houston Steve Stutz steve@stevestutz.com
CO of Dallas/Ft Worth Sandy Guancial center@cellofpeace.com
CO of Dallas/Ft Worth Ed Guancial center@cellofpeace.com
CO of Corpus Christi Laurie Hoffman lauriejanehoffman@yahoo.com
CO of The Llano Estacado Becky Fox pastor.office@covenantpresbylbk.org
UTAH 
CO of North Central Utah Christina Gringeri christina.gringeri@socwk.utah.edu
CO of Southwest Utah Kathleen Johns bluesky5530@gmail.com
VERMONT
CO of Bennington Neva Hebert nevahebert@hotmail.com   
CO of Bennington Mary McGuinnes
VIRGINIA
CO of Northern VA Laurie Corkey ljcorkey1@gmail.com
CO of Northern VA Mary Jane Ross mjross1@cox.net
CO of Charlottesville VA Herbert Ely herb@ely.fm
CO of Richmond VA Donna Slaughter donnaslaughter51@gmail.com
WASHINGTON
CO of Puget Sound North Jeff Renner jeffrenner3@comcast.net
CO of Seattle Michelle Jankanish mbernadettej@yahoo.com
CO of  Spokane/Spokane Valley Jed Maclaurin jedmaclaurin@gmail.com
WISCONSIN
CO of Southeast WI Ann Koerner akoerner45@gmail.com
CO of Madison Tricia Heine taheines@yahoo.com


